
CONFERENCE EXECUTIVE 

 

President  Copeman-Haynes, Cari  (W) (778) 593-1043 
   president@bc.united-church.ca  

President Elect  Olson, Jay  (C) (604) 651-7005 
   rev.jay.olson@gmail.com 

Executive Secretary  Goodwin, Doug  (W) (604) 431-0434 
   dgoodwin@bc.united-church.ca 

Finance Chair  Fanning, Ken  (H) (250) 248-2490 
  kfanning@shaw.ca 

General Council – Lay Rep  Macdonald, Jean     (H) (604) 538-4146 
   ajeanmac@telus.net 

General Council – OM Rep Brownmiller, Graham  (W) (604) 434-8323 
   gkbrownmiller@gmail.com 

Ministry Personnel Council  Seaton, Jeff  (H) (250) 550-4354 
  jeff@trinityvernon.ca 
Native Ministries Council  Jones, Ray  (H) (250) 849-5519 
  niisnoolh@gmail.com 

Native Ministries Council  Brown, Beverly   
  bab610231@yahoo.ca 

Ethnic Ministry Everest Kao  (W) (604) 876-7114 

  everest_kao@yahoo.com.hk 

Cariboo                   Fillier, Bob  (W) (250) 563-9167   
  revbob@standrewsprincegeorge.org 

Comox-Nanaimo   Hughes, Wayne  (W) (250) 286-0431 
  crunitedminister@shaw.ca 

Fraser  Gordon, Murray  (H) (604) 858-8848 
    amgordon@telus.net 

Kamloops-Okanagan  Hershey, Stephen  (W) (250) 495-2001 
    osoyminister@telus.net 

Kootenay   Swedburg, Cheryl  (H) (250) 365-8337 
   cswedburg@shaw.ca 

Prince Rupert   O’Higgins, Nancy  (W) (250) 559-4559 
   nancy.ohiggins@gmail.com 

Vancouver-Burrard   Hardcastle, Judith  (H) (604) 669-2546 
   judithhardcastle@telus.net 

Vancouver South    Bott, Richard  (H) (604) 506-2299 
   richard.bott@gmail.com 
Victoria  Martin, Carol  (H) (250) 592-6896 
   cmgmbc@telus.net 



Westminster   Stebbing, Ruth  (H) (604) 944-1577 
    r.stebbing@telus.net 

Youth and Young Adults  Munro, Kaylyn                          munrokaylyn@gmail.com 
    

 

MEETINGS 
 
November 2-4, 2017 (Conference Office, Burnaby) 

March 8-10, 2018 (Conference Office, Burnaby) 

 

 
FINANCE COUNCIL 

 
 
Chair Fanning, Ken  (H) (250) 248-2490 
  kfanning@shaw.ca 
  
Home Missions Scott, Larry  (H) (250) 213-5239 

  kitimatlarry@gmail.com 

Stewardship    Harding, Jane  (W) (778) 574-0423 
  jharding@united-church.ca 

Executive Secretary    Goodwin, Doug  (W) (604) 431-0434 
  dgoodwin@bc.united-church.ca 

Finance Minister   Tang, Nellie  (W) (604) 431-0434 
  ntang@bc.united-church.ca 

Member at Large Bowyer, Katie   
  katie.bowyer@gmail.com 

Member at Large Tunnicliffe, Ken  (W) (604) 666-8005 
  tunni@telus.net 
 

 
PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL DIRECTORS 

 
Goodwin, Doug  (W) (604) 431-0434 dgoodwin@bc.united-church.ca 

Brownmiller, Graham (W) (604) 434-4747 minister@wbuc.ca  

Copeman-Haynes, Cari (W) (778) 593-1043 revcari@dccnet.com 

Macdonald, Jean (H)  (604) 538-4146 ajeanmac@telus.net 

Stebbing, Ruth (H)  (604) 944-1577 r.stebbing@telus.net 

Fanning, Ken (H) (250) 248-2490 kfanning@shaw.ca 

mailto:katie.bowyer@gmail.com


PASTORAL RELATIONS WORKING GROUP 
 
Chair  Tennant, Shannon  (W) (604) 522-3443 
  shannon.tennant@gmail.com 
Staff  Duncan, Treena  (W) (604) 431-0434 

  tduncan@bc.united-church.ca 

Recording Secretary   Wolff, Brenda  (W) (604) 431-0434 

  bwolff@bc.united-church.ca 

Member at Large   Ashbaugh, Martha  (H) (778) 471-7631 
  mjashbaugh@gmail.com 

Member at Large Miller, Gail   (C) (250) 888-7257 
  revgailmiller@gmail.com 

Member at Large Nichol, Mary   (W) (604) 522-3443 
  marlynichol@gmail.com 

Member at Large Ridler, Pat   (H) (250) 426-7436 
  patridler@shaw.ca 

 

MINISTRY PERSONNEL COMMITTEES 
 
Spiritual Care Network Millard, Karen  (W) (604) 892-5727 
  squc_minister@telus.net 
 
Effective Leadership Dennett, Thomas  (W) (778) 840-9222 
Project Manager  tdennett@bc.united-church.ca 
 
Candidacy Pathway Fawkes, Brenda  (H) (604) 437-0570 
Project Manager  blfawkes@shaw.ca 
 
Candidacy and Swanson, Scott  (H) (604) 534-1027 
Admissions Board  scottswans@gmail.com 
 
Interim Ministry  Neilson, Val  (H) (250) 758-5746 
  vneilson@shaw.ca 
 
Pensions Faust, Brenda   (H) (250) 586-4300 
  poco58@shaw.ca 
 
Personnel Minister Duncan, Treena  (W) (604) 431-0434 
  tduncan@bc.united-church.ca 
 
Sexual Abuse Brownmiller, Graham  (W) (604) 434-8323 
Prevention & Response   minister@jubilee-uc.ca 
 



 
OTHER CONFERENCE WORK 

 
 
Archives & Historical Jessiman, Jon    (W) (604) 940-2178   
  jessiman@dccnet.com 
 
Campus Ministries Weick, Beth  (H) (250) 493-7021   
  bweick@shaw.ca 
 
Ethnic & Intercultural Davis, Glen  (H) (778) 232-5598   
Ministry  gjidavis@telus.net  
 
Financial Development  Harding, Jane   (W) (778) 574-0423 
Officer  jharding@united-church.ca 
 
Incorporated Ministries Meier, George  (W) (250) 358-7904 
  gmeier@bc.united-church.ca 
 
Justice Advisory Circle Kinch, Christina  (H)  (250) 360-2924 
  justiceadvisorycircle@gmail.com 
 
Leadership  Duncan, Treena  (W) (604) 431-0434 
  tduncan@bc.united-church.ca 
  
Outdoor Ministry Kizinna, Doris  (W) (604)431-0434 
  dkizinna@bc.united-church.ca 
 
ProVision Fund – How, Gordon  (H) (604) 266-8950  
Conference  ghow@shaw.ca 
  
Refugees Hosgood, Maggie  (H) (604) 738-6150 
  mhosgood@shaw.ca 
 
Mission & Service Stebbing, Ruth  (H) (604) 944-1577 
Animator  r.stebbing@telus.net 


